# P110000453355

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

2544-621

W11000024038

SECRETARY OF STATE A DIVISION OF DERFORTING 2011 MAY -9 PM 4: 57

800205232078

04/28/11--01043--013 \*\*87.50

## **COVER LETTER**

i#

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# **SUBJECT: SALES & PURCHASING SERVICES CORPORATION** (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$78.75	Filing Fee,
Filing Fee	Certified Copy
& Certified Copy	& Certificate of
ADDITIONAL C	Status

6 - JAN I

PM 4:5

### FROM: ANTHONY C MENDEZ

Name (Printed or typed)

1725 NE 10TH AVENUE

Address

CAPE CORAL, FL

33909 City, State & Zip

239-770-8846

Daytime Telephone number

CMENDEZ1@COMCAST.NET E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FILED SECRETARY OF STATL DIVISION OF CORPORATION

2011 MAY -9 PM 4:57

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 29, 2011

ANTHONY C MENDEZ 1725 NE 10TH AVENUE CAPE CORAL, FL 33909

SUBJECT: SALES & PURCHASING SERVICES CORPORATION Ref. Number: W11000024038

SALES & PurchAsing SERVICES, CORP แผพ ว NAME

We have received your document for SALES & PURCHASING SERVICES CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

#### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 111A00010469 W oF CONFORMATIONS

HAY -9 PH 2:00

1

["]]

m

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 Tallahasson Florida 32314

		07 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)
ARTICLE I	NAME INT'L SALES & PURCHA	SEURE TARY OF STA
	corporation shall be:	SING SERVICES CORPORATION OF CORPORT
		2011 MAY - 9 PM 4:
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
	Principal <u>street</u> address 1725 NE 10TH AVE	Mailing address, if different is:
	CAPE CORAL, FL 33909	
ARTICLE III	DIRDOSE	
	which the corporation is organized is:	
	IONAL SALES	
ARTICLE IV	SHARES	
The number of sl	nares of stock is:100	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	770PC
		DENT Name and Title: JESSICA MENDEZ, SECRETA
Address:	1725 NE 10TH AVE	Address: 1725 NE 10TH AVE
	CAPE CORAL, FL 33909	CAPE CORAL, FL 33909
	Title: SYLVIA MENDEZ, VICE PRESI	
Address:	3771 PONYTAIL PALM CT	Address:
	NORTH FORT MYERS, FL 339	<u> </u>
		URER Name and Title:
Address:	3771 PONYTAIL PALM CT	Address:
	NORTH FORT MYERS, EL 339	317
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptal	ble) of the registered agent is:
Name:	ANTHONY C MENDEZ	
Address:	1725 NE_10TH AVE	
	CAPE CORAL, FL 33909	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
	ddress of the Incorporator is:	. /
Name:	- Anthony Men	
Address:	1725 NELLOMAN	33909
	<u>l'ape CARAL</u> FL	<u>33409</u>
Havina haan na	ned as registered agent to accent service of r	process for the above stated corporation at the place designated i
		as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
, in the construction of t	in accept the appointment	to report the dent with derec to det in this capacity
	16/	04/22/2011
/	Paquired Signature/Desistand A	
	Required Signature/Registered Agen	

¥

Required Signature/Incorporator

04/22/2011	
Date	